
SSRC 2015
Tävling 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TOT

Klass 1

1 Tom Kristensson SMK Hörby Volvo 80 80 77 100 129 466

2 Anton Jansson Kinds MK Volvo 67 77 88 95 327

3 Kim Nilsson Osby MK Volvo 72 0 0 96 101 269

4 Fredrik Eckhardt Eskilstuna MK Volvo 72 69 125 266

5 Christer Westerdahl Skillingaryds MK Volvo 63 65 21,5 0 105 254,5

6 Lars Ohlsson SMK Vingåker Volvo 57 54 117 228

7 Mattias Erelt Wäxjö MS Volvo 45 39 36 72 25 217

8 Rasmus Lundh VÖMK Volvo 60 63 93 216

9 Sebastian Skoog Wäxjö MS Volvo 55 51 69,5 20 195,5

10 Alexander Axelsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 39 36 21 92 0 188

11 Jonas Henrysson Hässleholms MK Volvo 30 48 39 56 173

12 Erik Stenberg Kullings MS Volvo 45 42 80 167

13 Daniel Andersson VÖMK Volvo 51 21 30 60 162

14 Jim Nilsson SMK Hörby Volvo 68 24 0 68 0 160

15 Rasmus Thulin JohanssoSkillingaryds MK Volvo 33 3 3 64 55 158

16 Ola Wingren SMK Hörby Volvo 48 33 24 50 155

17 Tommy Larsson Kullings MS Volvo 27 51 75 153

18 Mattias Andersson VÖMK Volvo 73 76 0 149

19 Per Allo Katrineholms MK Volvo 15 45 85 145

20 Andreas Persson Simrishamns Mk Volvo 63 0 60 0 0 123

21 Per‐Ola Pettersson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 57 0 0 60 117

22 Anton Ahlberg Wäxjö MS Volvo 27 0 0 20 70 117

23 Sven Fondell SMK Hörby Volvo 12 0 6 52 40 110

24 Kent‐Ola Björklund Mk Ratten Volvo 110 110

25 Magnus Bengtsson Grimslövs MS Volvo 12 60 30 102

26 Robin Svensson SMK Hörby Volvo 21 76 97

27 Peder Johansson MK Team Treske Volvo 42 54 0 96

28 Patrik Westerberg MK Ratten Volvo 42 48 0 90

29 Thomas Karlsson Södra Sunnerbo Volvo 84 84

30 Daniel Petersson Wäxjö MS Volvo 15 6 12 48 81

31 Erik Corell Smk Nyköping Volvo 80 0 80

32 Simon Magnusson Älmhults MK Volvo 36 9 33 78

33 Jimmy Lind Östmarks MFF Volvo 65 65

34 Ingvar Nilsson Hällefors MK Volvo 0 27 35 62

35 Ingemar Månsson SMK Hörby Volvo 18 0 0 40 0 58

36 Fredrik Jonasson Krokoms MK Volvo 6 0 45 51

37 Jonny Ottosson SMK Hörby Volvo 6 0 0 36 5 47

38 Roger Fransson Vännes MK Volvo 30 15 0 45

39 Markus Svensson Älmhults MK Volvo 44 44

40 Johan Rosenqvist Höörs MK Volvo 9 0 0 32 0 41

41 Michael Jeffman Hässleholms MK Volvo 0 0 28 28

42 Jonas Magnusson SMK Hörby Volvo 24 24

43 Anders Svensson Emådalens MK Volvo 24 24

44 Roger Karlsson VÖMK Volvo 0 9 10 19

45 Karl Friedrich Beck MSC Bayreuth Volvo 18 0 18



46 Ingmar Lund Kullings MS Volvo 15 15

47 Tom Andersson Norrahammars MKVolvo 3 3

48 Lars‐Åke Ståhl Skillingaryds MK Volvo 0 0

Fredrik Dehlin Hässleholms MK Volvo 0 0

Seigfried Mayr Voc Germany Volvo 0 0 0 0

Bo Fransson Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 0 0 0

David Pettersson Asarums MS Volvo 0 0

Werner Löseke Voc Germany Volvo 0 0

Henrik Johansson Dals MK Volvo 0 0

Joakim Eriksson Gotlands Mf Bil Volvo 0 0

Peter Ärleskog Oskarshamns RRC Volvo 0 0

Lars Olsson SMK Trollhättan Volvo 0 0

Stefan Haberland Voc Germany Volvo 0 0

Anders Oskarson Mönsterås MK Volvo 0 0

Klass 2

1 Robin Liljegren Karlskrona AK Volvo 54 70 70 105 0 299

2 Filip Svensson Hästveda FRC Volvo 72 36 45 91 55 299

3 Olof Andersson Osby MK Volvo 63 78 74 76 0 291

4 Daniel Torph Säffle MC Volvo 72 80 107 259

5 Fredrik Hagelin Säffle MC Volvo 51 60,5 118 229,5

6 Ola Wördin MK Ratten Volvo 60 57 111 228

7 Christian Gustafsson Nässjö MK Volvo 60 57 51 0 60 228

8 Emil Andersson MK Team Westom Volvo 48 66 100 214

9 Patrik Tallåker Skillingaryds MK Volvo 51 0 27 82 50 210

10 Fredrik Alin Åmåls MK Volvo 69 67 69,5 0 205,5

11 Jimmie Karlsson Ryds MK Volvo 66 47 39 85 65 202

12 Christian Juhlin SMK Hörby Volvo 75 15 36 75 201

13 Joakim Hansson Grimslövs MS Volvo 39 54 100 0 193

14 Linus Thorsson MK Ratten Volvo 71 0 90 161

15 Sebastian Johansson Götene MK Volvo 42 48 70 160

16 Martin Zettervall Hästveda FRC Volvo 18 21 68 45 152

17 Jimmy Möllerström Hässleholms MK Volvo 54 42 35 131

18 André Nygren MK Ratten Volvo 130 130

19 Christoffer Olsson Säffle MC Volvo 124 124

20 Gert Karlsson MK Brinkarna Volvo 21 30 72 0 123

21 Rasmus Brask‐Nilsen Linköpings MS Volvo 30 0 85 115

22 Per Ström Östmarks Motor Volvo 95 95

23 Fredrik Persson Simrishamns MK Volvo 0 0 0 92 92

24 Alfred Wigren Simrishamns MK Volvo 60 30 90

25 Ulrik Nilsson Dalby MK Volvo 42 12 15 0 20 89

26 Bo Karlsson Ryds MK Volvo 36 9 6 32 5 88

27 Mikael Ingemansson Hästveda FRC Volvo 3 18 64 0 85

28 Tore Bigsten Götene MK Volvo 45 0 0 40 85

29 Andreas Liljeberg Mälaröarnas MK Volvo 0 0 80 80

30 Emil Olin Simrishamns MK Volvo 27 24 0 25 76

31 Joakim Karlsson Ryds MK Volvo 56 15 71

32 Mattias jacobsson Dals MK Volvo 24 33 57

33 Lukas Andervang Dals MK Volvo 57 0 0 57

34 Jim Andersson Norrahammars MKVolvo 33 0 12 10 55



35 Veronica Blomquist Skillingaryds MK Volvo 30 0 0 24 0 54

36 Torbjörn Karlsson Grimslövs MS Volvo 0 0 52 0 52

37 Emil Olsson Simrishamns MK Volvo 48 48

38 Stefan Fransson Wäxjö MS Volvo 48 48

39 Mikael Johansson Pilatorps MK Volvo 44 44

40 Martin Nilsson Norrahammars MKVolvo 40 0 40

41 Kristoffer Bengtsson Simrishamns MK Volvo 39 39

42 Robert Hjalmarsson Fjärås MK Volvo 36 36

43 Emil Jönsson Dalby MK Volvo 28 28

44 Lennart Nilsson Dalby MK Volvo 0 9 9

45 Jesper Ramlau‐Thomasen Volvo 6 0 6

46 Gunnar Odd MK Ratten Volvo 0 3 3

47 Tommy Hammarlund Ljungby MK Volvo 0 0 0 0

Emma Svensson Ljungby MK Volvo 0 0 0

Kristoffer Strid SMK Hörby Volvo 0 0 0

Andre Nygren MK Ratten Volvo 0 0 0

Per Ström MK Team Treske Volvo 0 0 0

Marcus Kjellkvist Skillingaryds MK Volvo 0 0 0 0

Tobias Jönsson Hässleholms MK Volvo 0 0

Fredrik Elmdahl Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 0 0

Arvid Tobiazon Ryds MK Volvo 0 0

Victor Johansson Ryds MK Volvo 0 0

Daniel Hansson Gullabo RC Volvo 0 0

Thomas Carlsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 0

Markus Karlsson Gnesta MK Volvo 0 0

Klass 3

1 Pierre Fransson Vimmerby MS VW 60 77 20 85 124 366

2 Thomas Grönberg Oskarshamns RRC Volvo 57 3 60 101 118 339

3 Hans Johansson Olofströms MK Volvo 54 57 63 80 0 254

4 Mattis Olsson Gullabo RC Toyota 0 71 71 102 0 244

5 Jörgen Olsson Ryds MK Volvo 0 54 54 96 40 244

6 Fredrik Nilsson SMK Hörby Volvo 30 30 45 60 75 240

7 Rickie Borgström Osby MK Volvo 0 0 0 91 130 221

8 Bengt Rangtoft SMK Hörby Volvo 33 27 39 40 72 211

9 Joacim Kristiansson SMK Hörby Toyota 48 51 48 56 0 203

10 Pontus Berglund SMK Hörby Volvo 24 0 0 72 105,5 201,5

11 Kristian Johansson Kinds MK VW 72 73 51 196

12 Magnus Johansson Älmhults MK Volvo 67 61 66 194

13 Janne Kristiansson Wäxjö MS Volvo 36 39 0 28 90,5 193,5

14 Johan Green Hässleholms MK VW 75 76 24 0 175

15 Lars Mårtensson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 24 36 44 60 164

16 Kristoffer Thörjesson Ryds MK Opel 45 24 48 45 162

17 David Bellborg Ryds MK VW 77 6 76 0 0 159

18 Mikael Andersson Södra Sunnerbo M Volvo 21 36 12 32 55 156

19 Thord Johansson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 64 80 144

20 Christopher Zeijlon Skillingaryds MK Volvo 73 63 0 0 136

21 Per Eriksson Emådalens MK Volvo 48 18 68 0 134

22 Peter Holgersson Ryds MK Ford 18 33 30 36 15 132

23 Ola Schönström Arlövs MC Volvo 0 0 0 110 110



24 Håkan Ståhl Skillingaryds MK Peugeot 42 60 102

25 Peder Hadarsson Team Skogsåkarna Volvo 0 100 100

26 Krister Johnsson Osby MK Volvo 21 27 50 98

27 Lars Engström Kullings MS Volvo 95 95

28 Oskar Nilsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 9 85 94

29 Johan Axelsson Nässjö MK Volvo 76 76

30 Henrik Johansson Ydre MK VW 71 71

31 Bengt Persson Simrishamns MK Volvo 15 21 12 20 68

32 Martin Nilsson SMK Hörby Volvo 15 18 33 66

33 Henrik Gustavsson Östgöta Bilsport Volvo 65 65

34 Robert Karlsson Ljungby MK VW 52 52

35 Morgan Eriksson Gullabo RC Volvo 51 0 51

36 Christian Svensson Anderstorps RC Peugeot 9 42 51

37 Urban Hjärtfors Lessebo Mk VW 0 0 0 16 35 51

38 Kristoffer Karlsson SMK Trollhättan Volvo 45 45

39 Mats Andersson Eslövs MK Opel 42 42

40 Daniel Damberg SMK Motala Volvo 39 39

41 Urban farbäck Wäxjö MS Opel 8 30 38

42 Fredrik Ekenved Göteborgs MF Volvo 27 27

43 Rune Karlsson Kullings MS Volvo 25 25

44 Fredrik Karlsson Anderstorps RC Volvo 20 20

45 Linus Svensson Gullabo RC BMW 12 12

46 Per Lövqvist Skene MS 12 0 0 12

47 Gary Kajsson Kristianstads MK Volvo 10 10

48 Yngve Tjörnbo Tjust MK Toyota 4 0 4

49 Andreas Åkesson Nybro AC Volvo 0 0

Johannes Fraas Fama Volvo 0 0

Björn Beck Åmåls MK Ford 0 0

Mikael Andersson Kristianstads MK Volvo 0 0

Leif Lindahl Karlskrona AK Volvo 0 0

Daniel brorsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 0

Håkan Thagesson Nybro AC Volvo 0 0

Klass 4

1 Jonatan Johannesson Gullabo RC VW 72 75 75 92 120 434

2 Tim Pettersson Wäxjö MS Volvo 75 66 0 96 115 352

3 Anton Claesson Grimslövs MS Volvo 63 72 0 100 110 345

4 Andreas Axelsson Grimslövs MS VW 0 48 54 76 105 283

5 Crister Bengtsson Olofströms MK Volvo 39 42 51 60 85 277

6 Martin Tallberg Hässleholms MK Opel 45 57 69 72 0 243

7 Viktor Karlsson Nybro AC Opel 72 69 72 0 125 238

8 Martin Olsson Kristianstads MK Volvo 51 60 66 52 0 229

9 Jens Persson Hässleholms MK Opel 54 63 84 203

10 Staffan Ahlström SMK Hörby Volvo 0 45 60 0 80 185

11 Tim Liljegren Karlskrona Ak Volvo 0 75 75 150

12 Simon Adolfsson Team Skogsåkarna Volvo 54 88 142

13 Jimmy Kristensen Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 36 48 56 0 140

14 Mikael Håkansson SMK Hörby Seat 48 0 0 80 128

15 Simon Karlsson Gullabo RC Volvo 57 63 0 0 0 120

16 Robert Svensson Karlskrona Ak Volvo 51 57 108



17 Emil Johansson SMK Motala Bil Volvo 90 90

18 Johannes Haraldsson Hässleholms MK VW 0 39 45 84

19 Johan Östlund Flens MS VW 75 75

20 Joakim Smedberg Götene MK Volvo 70 70

21 Björn Johnsson Hässleholms MK Opel 69 69

22 Mikael Gunnarsson Gullabo RC Volvo 0 68 0 68

23 Rune Kittelsen Kristiansand AutomVolvo 66 66

24 Jimmy Alvarsson Gränna MK Volvo 0 0 64 64

25 Björn Borgqvist Olofströms MK BMW 60 60

26 Niklas Solenö Katrineholms MK VW 42 0 42

27 Johan Kastenman Kristianstads MK Volvo 0 0 0 0

Kjell Ivar Erland NMK Konsmo BMW 0 0

Stefan Carling Toarps MK Volvo 0 0

Peter Jingskog Gullabo RC Volvo 0 0

Martin Holmberg Hässleholms MK Volvo 0 0

Andreas Sandin Gnesta MK VW 0 0

Carl Sundborger Mälaröarnas MK Volvo 0 0

Fredrik Gustafsson Lessebo MK Volvo 0 0

Klass 5

1 Linus Nilsson Kristianstads MK Opel 66 72 72 84 294

2 Tobias Pettersson Gränna MK Volvo 240 69 100 125 294

3 Rickard Mattisson Karlskrona AK Ford 0 69 0 96 120 285

4 Jonatan Johannesson Gullabo RC VW 72 75 75 222

5 Lars Lindberg SMK Örkelljunga Opel 0 92 105 197

6 Tom Tallberg Hässleholms MK Opel 0 0 88 100 188

7 Alexander AlexanderssoVimmerby MS Peugeot 110 110

8 Johan Bengtsson Älmhults MK Volvo 75 0 0 0 0 75

9 Carl Nilsson Asarums MS BMW 63 63

10 Leiv Erland NMK Konsmo Volvo 0 0

Simon Lindberg SMK Örkelljunga Opel 0 0

Arne Eriksen NMK Konsmo BMW 0 0

Pontus Jakobsson SMK Nyköping VW 0 0

Klass 6

1 Robin Adolfsson Wäxjö MS Mitsubishi 54 69 72 92 120 407

2 Ingvar Andersson Hässleholms MK Subaru 63 66 69 88 115 401



3 Urban Stacke Skillingaryds MK Mitsubishi 57 63 66 84 110 380

4 Stoffe Nilsson Hässleholms MK Subaru 75 72 0 100 80 327

5 Thomas Gustafsson Wäxjö MS Mitsubishi 45 51 54 76 95 321

6 Rickard Andersson SMK Hörby Audi 39 48 51 64 85 287

7 Magnus Hägg Trelleborgs MK Subaru 51 60 63 105 279

8 Åke Jacobsson Emådalens MK Ford 96 125 221

9 Mikael Wehlin Hässleholms MK Subaru 0 45 0 68 100 213

10 Andreas Hellström SMK Eksjö Mitsubishi 57 60 80 0 197

11 Mathias Lundahl Vimmerby MS Mitsubishi 72 90 162

12 Joakim Rydholm Dals MK Mitsubishi 75 75 150

13 Jonas Söderholm Simrishamns MK Mitsubishi 0 54 57 111

14 Jan Kastenman Kristianstads MK Mitsubishi 36 42 0 78

15 Algot Öberg Eskilstuna MK Subaru 72 72

16 Arnt Gustav Olsen NAF Asker&BaerumCitroen 69 69

17 Osborn Eklundh Kullings MS Subaru 66 66

18 Joachim Borg SMK Linde Skoda 60 60

19 Göran Lindström Huddinge MK Mitsubishi 48 48

20 Peter Rosinski Simrishamns MK Opel 42 42

21 Joakim Längberg Linköpings MS Mitsubishi 0 0

Emil Karlsson Ludvika MS Mitsubishi 0 0

Ulf Pettersson Katrineholms MK Ford 0 0 0

Joakim Grahn Simrishamns MK Ford 0 0

Anders Jonasson Wäxjö MS Mitsubishi 0 0

Klass 7

1 Ola Schön Tomelilla MK Mercedes 69 66 69 92 110 406

2 Jesper Larsson Kristianstads MK Toyota 63 63 63 88 115 392

3 Thobias Svensson SMK Hörby VW 75 72 0 100 125 372

4 Einar Fors SMK Hörby VW 60 57 57 76 95 345

5 Carl Ryke Karlskrona AK VW 72 69 75 96 0 312

6 Andreas Olsson Kalmar MK VW 66 75 72 0 0 213

7 Per Molin Borås MK Ford 60 66 80 206

8 Lars Svensson Hässleholms MK VW 54 60 84 198

9 Joakim Hilljeström Kullings MS Suzuki 120 120

10 Mikael Olofsson Norrahammars MKBMW 105 105

11 Sigvard Smedberg Wäxjö MS Volvo 100 100

12 Johan Edquist SMK Hörby VW 57 57

Klass 8

1 Keith Wennberg Skillingaryds MK Volvo 72 69 69 100 125 435

2 Hampus Larsson Kristianstads MK Toyota 75 72 66 96 120 429

3 Magnus Sigvardsson SMK Hörby VW 66 75 75 88 110 414



4 Conny Erlandsson Oskarshamns RRC VW 66 72 92 115 345

5 Kjell Svensson Ryds MK BMW 0 63 63 76 0 202

6 Andreas Andersson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 68 95 163

7 Jonas Andersson Gullabo RC Saab 105 105

8 Andrèas Petersson Vimmerby MS VW 0 100 100

9 Mikael Fransén Vetlanda RRC VW 90 90

10 Alexander Persson SMK Hörby VW 0 85 85

11 Jimmy Tykesson Södra Sunnerbo M Opel 84 84

12 Niclas Fransson Tibro MK Toyota 80 80

13 Johan Wernefur Skillingaryds MK Seat 72 72

14 Jonny Ekeflo Team Skogsåkarna VW 69 69

15 Claes‐Håkan Larsson Kristianstads MK Volvo 64 64

16 Andre Olsson Simrishamns MK Volvo 63 63

17 Jennie Blansch Skillingaryds MK Opel 60 60

18 Håkan Ottosson Vetlanda RRC Ford 0 0 0

Kristoffer Pilebrand Nybro AC Volvo 0 0

Klass 9

1 Robert Scholander SMK Eksjö Citroen 75 75 75 125 350

2 Magnus Gad Lessebo MK Honda 69 69 69 0 115 322

3 Viktor Karlsson Vimmerby MS Ford 72 66 72 210

4 Anders Larsson Kristianstads MK Honda 63 63 63 189

5 Erik Karlström Nässjö MK Skoda 66 66 0 0 132

6 Markus Theorin Skillingaryds MK Citroen 120 120

7 Sebastian Johansson Gotlands MF Bk Ford 110 110

8 Anton Hager Bernats Öresundsbro MK Renault 105 105

9 Johan Björnsson Anderstorps RC Opel 100 100

10 Andreas Sigfridsson Wäxjö Ms Renault 0 95 95

11 Erik Telehagen Wäxjö Ms Honda 0 72 0 0 72

12 Anders Knutsson Ydre MK Honda 66 0 66

13 Tomas Lindeqvist Haninge MK Ford 60 60

14 Jonas Olsson Hässleholms MK Ford 0 0

PRISPOTTLISTA

1 Tom Kristensson SMK Hörby Volvo 80 80 77 100 129 466

2 Keith Wennberg Skillingaryds MK Volvo 72 69 69 100 125 435

3 Jonatan Johannesson Gullabo RC VW 72 75 75 92 120 434

4 Hampus Larsson Kristianstads MK Toyota 75 72 66 96 120 429



5 Magnus Sigvardsson SMK Hörby VW 66 75 75 88 110 414

6 Robin Adolfsson Wäxjö MS Mitsubishi 54 69 72 92 120 407

7 Ola Schön Tomelilla MK Mercedes 69 66 69 92 110 406

8 Ingvar Andersson Hässleholms MK Subaru 63 66 69 88 115 401

9 Jesper Larsson Kristianstads MK Toyota 63 63 63 88 115 392

10 Urban Stacke Skillingaryds MK Mitsubishi 57 63 66 84 110 380

11 Thobias Svensson SMK Hörby VW 75 72 0 100 125 372

12 Pierre Fransson Vimmerby MS VW 60 77 20 85 124 366

13 Tim Pettersson Wäxjö MS Volvo 75 66 0 96 115 352

14 Robert Scholander SMK Eksjö Citroen 75 75 75 125 350

15 Anton Claesson Grimslövs MS Volvo 63 72 0 100 110 345

16 Conny Erlandsson Oskarshamns RRC VW 66 72 92 115 345

17 Einar Fors SMK Hörby VW 60 57 57 76 95 345

18 Thomas Grönberg Oskarshamns RRC Volvo 57 3 60 101 118 339

19 Stoffe Nilsson Hässleholms MK Subaru 75 72 0 100 80 327

20 Anton Jansson Kinds MK Volvo 67 77 88 95 327

21 Magnus Gad Lessebo MK Honda 69 69 69 0 115 322

22 Thomas Gustafsson Wäxjö MS Mitsubishi 45 51 54 76 95 321

23 Carl Ryke Karlskrona AK VW 72 69 75 96 0 312

24 Robin Liljegren Karlskrona AK Volvo 54 70 70 105 0 299

25 Filip Svensson Hästveda FRC Volvo 72 36 45 91 55 299

26 Tobias Pettersson Gränna MK Volvo 240 69 100 125 294

27 Linus Nilsson Kristianstads MK Opel 66 72 72 84 294

28 Olof Andersson Osby MK Volvo 63 78 74 76 0 291

29 Rickard Andersson SMK Hörby Audi 39 48 51 64 85 287

30 Rickard Mattisson Karlskrona AK Ford 0 69 0 96 120 285

31 Andreas Axelsson Grimslövs MS VW 0 48 54 76 105 283

32 Magnus Hägg Trelleborgs MK Subaru 51 60 63 105 279

33 Crister Bengtsson Olofströms MK Volvo 39 42 51 60 85 277

34 Kim Nilsson Osby MK Volvo 72 0 0 96 101 269

35 Fredrik Eckhardt Eskilstuna MK Volvo 72 69 125 266

36 Daniel Torph Säffle MC Volvo 72 80 107 259

37 Christer Westerdahl Skillingaryds MK Volvo 63 65 21,5 0 105 254,5

38 Hans Johansson Olofströms MK Volvo 54 57 63 80 0 254

39 Mattis Olsson Gullabo RC Toyota 0 71 71 102 0 244

40 Jörgen Olsson Ryds MK Volvo 0 54 54 96 40 244

Martin Tallberg Hässleholms MK Opel 45 57 69 72 0 243

Fredrik Nilsson SMK Hörby Volvo 30 30 45 60 75 240

Viktor Karlsson Nybro AC Opel 72 69 72 0 125 238

Fredrik Hagelin Säffle MC Volvo 51 60,5 118 229,5

Martin Olsson Kristianstads MK Volvo 51 60 66 52 0 229

Lars Ohlsson SMK Vingåker Volvo 57 54 117 228

Ola Wördin MK Ratten Volvo 60 57 111 228

Christian Gustafsson Nässjö MK Volvo 60 57 51 0 60 228

Jonatan Johannesson Gullabo RC VW 72 75 75 222

Rickie Borgström Osby MK Volvo 0 0 0 91 130 221

Åke Jacobsson Emådalens MK Ford 96 125 221

Mattias Erelt Wäxjö MS Volvo 45 39 36 72 25 217

Rasmus Lundh VÖMK Volvo 60 63 93 216

Emil Andersson MK Team Westom Volvo 48 66 100 214

Mikael Wehlin Hässleholms MK Subaru 0 45 0 68 100 213



Andreas Olsson Kalmar MK VW 66 75 72 0 0 213

Bengt Rangtoft SMK Hörby Volvo 33 27 39 40 72 211

Patrik Tallåker Skillingaryds MK Volvo 51 0 27 82 50 210

Viktor Karlsson Vimmerby MS Ford 72 66 72 210

Per Molin Borås MK Ford 60 66 80 206

Fredrik Alin Åmåls MK Volvo 69 67 69,5 0 205,5

Joacim Kristiansson SMK Hörby Toyota 48 51 48 56 0 203

Jens Persson Hässleholms MK Opel 54 63 84 203

Jimmie Karlsson Ryds MK Volvo 66 47 39 85 65 202

Kjell Svensson Ryds MK BMW 0 63 63 76 0 202

Pontus Berglund SMK Hörby Volvo 24 0 0 72 105,5 201,5

Christian Juhlin SMK Hörby Volvo 75 15 36 75 201

Lars Svensson Hässleholms MK VW 54 60 84 198

Lars Lindberg SMK Örkelljunga Opel 0 92 105 197

Andreas Hellström SMK Eksjö Mitsubishi 57 60 80 0 197

Kristian Johansson Kinds MK VW 72 73 51 196

Sebastian Skoog Wäxjö MS Volvo 55 51 69,5 20 195,5

Magnus Johansson Älmhults MK Volvo 67 61 66 194

Janne Kristiansson Wäxjö MS Volvo 36 39 0 28 90,5 193,5

Joakim Hansson Grimslövs MS Volvo 39 54 100 0 193

Anders Larsson Kristianstads MK Honda 63 63 63 189

Alexander Axelsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 39 36 21 92 0 188

Tom Tallberg Hässleholms MK Opel 0 0 88 100 188

Staffan Ahlström SMK Hörby Volvo 0 45 60 0 80 185

Johan Green Hässleholms MK VW 75 76 24 0 175

Jonas Henrysson Hässleholms MK Volvo 30 48 39 56 173

Erik Stenberg Kullings MS Volvo 45 42 80 167

Lars Mårtensson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 24 36 44 60 164

Andreas Andersson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 68 95 163

Daniel Andersson VÖMK Volvo 51 21 30 60 162

Kristoffer Thörjesson Ryds MK Opel 45 24 48 45 162

Mathias Lundahl Vimmerby MS Mitsubishi 72 90 162

Linus Thorsson MK Ratten Volvo 71 0 90 161

Jim Nilsson SMK Hörby Volvo 68 24 0 68 0 160

Sebastian Johansson Götene MK Volvo 42 48 70 160

David Bellborg Ryds MK VW 77 6 76 0 0 159

Rasmus Thulin JohanssoSkillingaryds MK Volvo 33 3 3 64 55 158

Mikael Andersson Södra Sunnerbo M Volvo 21 36 12 32 55 156

Ola Wingren SMK Hörby Volvo 48 33 24 50 155

Tommy Larsson Kullings MS Volvo 27 51 75 153

Martin Zettervall Hästveda FRC Volvo 18 21 68 45 152

Tim Liljegren Karlskrona Ak Volvo 0 75 75 150

Joakim Rydholm Dals MK Mitsubishi 75 75 150


